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NEW RAILWAY LINES
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the new railway lines proposed during the last Railway Budget:

(b) status of these rail lines; and

(c) the time by when the said rail lines are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.48 BY SHRI P. KARUNAKARAN
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 02.07.2009 REGARDING NEW RAILWAY LINES

(a) Following new line projects were included in the Railway Budget 2008-09:-

S.No. Name of the Project(s)     Length(in Km)

1  Wardha-Nanded      270

2 Ara-Bhabua Road 122

3  Araria-Supaul      92

4  Dehri on Sone-Banjari     36.4

5  Gaya-Chhtra      97

6  Gaya-Daltonganj via Rafiganj    136.88

7  Kursela-Bihariganj     57.35

8  Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga     66.9


9 Muzaffarpur-Katra-Orai-Janakpur Road 66.55

10  Nawada-Laxmipur     137

11  Sitamarhi-Jayanagar-Nirmali via Susand   188

12  Agartala-Sabroom     110

13  Bhairabi-Sairang     51.38

14  Jalalgarh-Kishanganj     50.077

15  Bhanupalli-Bilaspur-Beri    63.1

16  Banaguram-Ras      27.8

17 Cuddapah-Bangalore (Bangarapet) 255.4

18  Attipattu-Puttur     88.3

19  Chennai-Cuddalore via Mahabalipuram   179.28

20  Erode-Palani      91.05

Sivok-Rangpo (53 Km) new line project was included in the Supplementary Budget 2008-09.

(b): Preliminary activities like final location survey and land acquisition process has been taken up.

(c): Completion of projects are dependent upon availability of resources and other factors.
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